A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE MAY 16, 2023 SPECIAL ELECTION FOR THE CITY OF OREGON CITY

WHEREAS, Chapter VI, Section 27 of the Oregon City Charter requires election results to be made a matter of record in the proceedings of the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, the election results from the May 16, 2023 Special Election have been certified by the Office of the Clackamas County Clerk Elections Division.

NOW, THEREFORE, OREGON CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The certified election results attached as Exhibit A to this resolution and are made a part of the record of proceedings of the City Commission.

Section 2. This resolution is effective immediately upon adoption by the City Commission.

Approved and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Commission held on the 21st day of June 2023.

DENYSE C. MCGRIFF, Mayor

Attested to this 21st day of June 2023:

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Jakob S. Wiley, City Recorder

City Attorney

Attachment: Exhibit A – Results of the May 16, 2023 Special Election